

**Contract volume of Installment sales & deferred payment sales (FY2021)**

	Regular members				Associated members				Regular & Associated Members			
	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)
1: Information and Communication Equipment	9,431	203,408.7	14.1	95.9	6,374	19,678.1	9.6	120.5	15,805	223,086.8	13.6	97.6
Computer Hardware	4,122	23,244.6	1.6	62.3	1,520	5,366.0	2.6	122.6	5,642	28,610.6	1.7	68.7
Computer Software	3,298	31,922.5	2.2	95.0	4,183	6,597.2	3.2	100.6	7,481	38,519.7	2.3	95.9
Telecommunication Equipment	2,011	148,241.6	10.3	104.9	671	7,714.9	3.8	143.0	2,682	155,956.5	9.5	106.3
2: Office Equipment	19,797	29,496.7	2.1	100.9	1,315	1,052.6	0.5	94.5	21,112	30,549.3	1.9	100.6
3: Industrial Equipment	9,765	163,073.7	11.3	100.4	3,010	14,434.5	7.0	120.5	12,775	177,508.2	10.8	101.8
4: Factory Equipment	2,237	67,719.5	4.7	213.1	152	2,684.4	1.3	128.1	2,389	70,403.9	4.3	207.8
5: Construction Equipment	13,755	229,740.0	16.0	89.4	4,530	61,524.5	30.0	103.4	18,285	291,264.5	17.7	92.0
6: Transport Equipment	18,279	140,493.2	9.8	98.8	5,750	31,268.8	15.2	98.1	24,029	171,762.0	10.5	98.6
Automobile	16,470	122,051.3	8.5	94.5	5,482	27,773.8	13.5	95.0	21,952	149,825.1	9.1	94.6
Vessel	64	4,561.7	0.3	151.4	8	1,239.2	0.6	914.5	72	5,800.9	0.4	184.2
7: Medical Equipment	7,179	46,216.3	3.2	82.4	494	6,655.7	3.2	109.3	7,673	52,872.0	3.2	85.1
8: Commercial and Service Equipment	19,778	209,777.6	14.6	114.2	5,165	42,923.5	20.9	120.7	24,943	252,701.1	15.4	115.3
Commercial Equipment	6,000	56,312.7	3.9	88.7	2,517	14,261.6	7.0	113.4	8,517	70,574.3	4.3	92.8
9: Others	8,031	348,503.2	24.2	117.4	4,142	24,962.6	12.2	93.2	12,173	373,465.8	22.7	115.4
Physical and Chemical Equipment	835	5,441.6	0.4	118.4	59	357.8	0.2	116.7	894	5,799.4	0.4	118.3
Total	108,252	1,438,428.9	100.0	104.9	30,932	205,184.7	100.0	107.2	139,184	1,643,613.6	100.0	105.2
Corporations reserched (those at the last year)	80 (83)				90 (90)				170 (173)			
Year-on-year change after reserched corporations adjusted	105.1%				107.4%				105.4%			

**Capital investment volume of Installment sales & deferred payment sales (FY2021)**

	Regular members				Associated members				Regular & Associated Members			
	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)
1: Information and Communication Equipment	9,431	177,104.1	13.0	90.6	6,374	17,586.8	8.9	115.3	15,805	194,690.9	12.5	92.4
Computer Hardware	4,122	22,139.4	1.6	61.8	1,520	5,020.4	2.5	123.4	5,642	27,159.8	1.7	68.1
Computer Software	3,298	30,485.7	2.2	95.9	4,183	5,330.6	2.7	97.8	7,481	35,816.3	2.3	96.2
Telecommunication Equipment	2,011	124,479.0	9.1	97.4	671	7,235.8	3.7	126.3	2,682	131,714.8	8.5	98.6
2: Office Equipment	19,797	27,494.5	2.0	100.8	1,315	957.0	0.5	94.4	21,112	28,451.5	1.8	100.6
3: Industrial Equipment	9,765	150,244.9	11.0	99.8	3,010	17,838.7	9.0	115.7	12,775	168,083.6	10.8	101.3
4: Factory Equipment	2,237	65,395.4	4.8	217.9	152	2,513.4	1.3	124.6	2,389	67,908.8	4.4	212.0
5: Construction Equipment	13,755	220,180.6	16.2	89.4	4,530	55,192.1	27.9	95.4	18,285	275,372.7	17.7	90.5
6: Transport Equipment	18,279	134,296.1	9.9	99.4	5,750	33,026.4	16.7	99.8	24,029	167,322.5	10.7	99.5
Automobile	16,470	116,450.2	8.6	95.0	5,482	30,245.3	15.3	98.7	21,952	146,695.5	9.4	95.8
Vessel	64	4,327.3	0.3	148.5	8	1,148.1	0.6	884.5	72	5,475.4	0.4	179.9
7: Medical Equipment	7,179	44,091.5	3.2	82.8	494	6,382.8	3.2	107.3	7,673	50,474.3	3.2	85.3
8: Commercial and Service Equipment	19,778	199,607.4	14.7	113.6	5,165	41,018.7	20.7	120.8	24,943	240,626.1	15.4	114.8
Commercial Equipment	6,000	52,808.2	3.9	87.9	2,517	13,465.9	6.8	114.3	8,517	66,274.1	4.3	92.3
9: Others	8,031	342,101.5	25.1	120.1	4,142	23,361.7	11.8	92.4	12,173	365,463.2	23.5	117.8
Physical and Chemical Equipment	835	5,174.1	0.4	119.8	59	275.4	0.1	94.5	894	5,449.5	0.3	118.2
<b>Total</b>	<b>108,252</b>	<b>1,360,516.0</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>104.8</b>	<b>30,932</b>	<b>197,877.6</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>104.2</b>	<b>139,184</b>	<b>1,558,393.6</b>	<b>100.0</b>	<b>104.7</b>
Corporations reserched (those at the last year)	80 (83)				90 (90)				170 (173)			
Year-on-year change after reserched corporations adjusted	105.0%				104.0%				104.8%			